




Pima County Health Department 

Project: Laboratory Services for COVID-19 

Contractor: Accu Reference Medical Lab 
1901 E. Linden Ave., Ste. 4 
Linden, NJ 07036 

Contract No.: MA-P0-20-186 

Contract Amendment No.: Three (03) 

Orig. Contract Term: 04/24/2020 - 04/23/2021 
Termination Date Prior Amendment: 04/23/2021 
Termination Date This Amendment: 04/23/2021 

Orig. Amount: 
Prior Amendme11ts Amount: 
This Amendment Amount: 
Revised Total Amount: 

CONTRACT AMENDMENT 

The parties agree to amend the above-referenced contract as follows: 
1. Background and Purpose. 

$ 500,000.00 
$ 2,500,000.00 
$ 2,500,000.00 
$ 5,500,000.00 

· 1.1. Background. On April 24, 2020, County and Accu Reference Medical Lab ("Contractor") 
entered into the above referenced agreement to provide Laboratory Services.for COVID-19. 

1.2. Purpose. County requires continued COVID-19 Laboratory Testing Services, due to the 
increase of testing for the COVID-19 Pandemic. 

2. Maximum Payment Amount. The maximum amount the County will spend under this 
Contract, as set forth in Section 3, is incre~sed by $2,500,000.00. County's total payments 
to Contractor under this contract, including any sales taxes, will not exceed $5,500,000.00. 

Contract No.: MA-P0-20-186-03 

Revised 7/10i20 

(Remainder of page left int"1nfionally blank) 



Contraci No.: llllf\·P0."20486-03 

Revised 7/10/20 

• ·)·~ -·~ •. 

: ,·::·--. 

, , Jtt~ro~iw11mi~tt~l1~n~i 
,,,· 

2 




